900221387 04/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Claude Laval Corporation		04/25/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laval Underground Surveys, LLC	
Street Address:	1458 North Dearing Avenue	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3216831	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6613260418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6613951000

Email: JDuncan@kleinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James Duncan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11172

Address Line 4: Bakersfield, CALIFORNIA 93389

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Duncan
Signature:	/James M. Duncan/
Date:	04/25/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0840 OF \$40.00 3216831

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Claude Laval Corporation, a California Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of a design trademark which is registered as United States Trademark No. 3,216,831 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Laval Underground Surveys, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring any interest Assignor may have in the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Effective on the date set forth below, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has irrevocably and unconditionally sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and in and to any registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same anywhere in the World, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to profits, royalties, and damages for past and future infringement of the Trademark.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any application and/or applications for trademark registration, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain registrations for the Trademark, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or in Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor's authorized representative signs hereinafter on the date indicated.

Claude Laval Corporation

RECORDED: 04/25/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0841

Dated: 4/25/12